¢

m® Product Pricing - Effective June 1, 2009

PINSETTER

PARTS ZOT Pinsetter Parts, Inc. 10975 E. 55th Ave. Unit #D Denver, CO 80239
A Retail
Part No. Description Qty. . Catalog and Page No.
Price
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
160082 Zot | Service Manual 1 43.40
160179 GlossBoss Ball Conditioner Manual 1 39.10 36 16
200003 |Motor 1/3 HP Zot Ball Accelerator 1 198.24 13
200011 |Ball Conditioner Motor ( 1 HP ) 1 717.64 36 16
211216 |Capacitor (all models) 1 59.49 36 16
220009 |Slow Blow Fuse 10 AMP 1 2.10 1
220016 |Replacement Breaker 2-AMP 1 14.95 1
220022 |Slow Blow Fuse 15 AMP 1 2.35 1
220023 |Slow Blow Fuse 1.5 AMP 1 2.25 1
220038 |Replacement Breaker 1-AMP 1 14.95 1
220039 |Replacement Breaker 10-AMP 1 14.50 , 11
220040 |Replacement Breaker 12-AMP 1 14.50 , 11
230119 |Cable Plug (37 Connector) 1 6.20 6
230120 |Cable Clamp (37 Connector) 1 5.90 6
230121 |Gold Socket .062 (Female) for Single Wire Crimp 1 0.59 7
230122 |Keying Pin 1 0.49 6
230141 |Gold Socket .062 (Male) for Single Wire Crimp 1 0.58 6
230142 |Gold Socket .062 (Male) for Double Wire Crimp 1 0.58 9
230143 |Gold Socket .062 (Female) for Double Wire Crimp 1 0.59 7
230144 |Chassis Receptacle (34 Connectors) 1 10.95 7
230145 |Chassis Receptacle (50 Connectors) 1 19.30 7
230194 |Guide Pin (Male) 1 4.80 7
230195 |Guide Socket (Female) 1 4.95 7
230197 |Chassis Receptacle (37 Connectors) 1 5.98 6
230248 |Locking Spring Clamp for C1 & C2a 1 4.98 7
230249 |Cable Plug (34 Connectors) 1 5.10 7
230250 |Strain Relief C1 Clamp 1 19.95 7
230251 |Cable Plug C2A Block (50 Connectors) 1 6.95 7
230252 | Strain Relief C2A Clamp 1 19.95 7
**All Lamps Must be Ordered in Quantities of 6**
240009 48" Lamp, F40 T12 BLB (Black Light Blue) 1 29.92 17
240010 (36" Lamp, F30 T8 BLB (Black Light Blue) 1 37.90 15
240011 (48" Lamp, F40 T12 DL (Day Light) 1 13.70 17
240012 36" Lamp, F30 T8 DL (Day Light) 1 22.15 15
240015 36" Lamp, F30 T8 BL (Standard Black) 1 26.90 15
240016 (48" Lamp, F40 T12 BL (Standard Black) 1 24.50 17
240017 |48" Lamp, F40 T12 IR (Infrared) 1 66.63 17
**All Lamps Must be Ordered in Quantities of 6**

290005 |ET 2001 Transformer (110V 60Hz) 1 29.50 25 23
290006 |ET 2001 Transformer (230V 50Hz) 1 59.01 25,27 23
290008 |Single Ballast Pit Light 6-Wire (115V 60Hz) (Brunswick) 1 29.50 17, 20
290015 |Single Ballast Pit Light 5-Wire (115V 60Hz) (AMF) 1 20.50 15
290019 |Double Lamp Ballast 8 Wire Multi-Purpose (115V 60Hz) (Brunswick) 1 35.37 17
290029 |82-70 MP Chassis transformer (115V 60 Hz) 1 73.79
300006 Open Style Relays (Ball Accelerator) 1 55.92 13
300007 |Closed Style Relay (Ball Accelerator) 1 33.17 13
300023 |Toggle Switch SPDT 1 15.42 15 17
300026 |Toggle Switch SPST 1 11.02 15 17
300028

& Start Switch Set 37.26 15
300029
300031 |Micro-Switch, Door Close 1 13.88 36 16
300032 |Micro-Switch 1-min. & out-of-compound (Compound & Ball Cradle) 1 10.66 36 16




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
300058 |Electric Motor Start Assembly Kit 33.50 7

312003 |Wire, 2 Conductor (Order per Foot) 1 016 12-15 17,18, 21
315012 |Switch Cable Only (Requires One PerlLane) 1 18.41

330029 Lamp Socket (Spring Loaded) ZOT 1 14.24 15 17
330030 |Lamp Socket (Stationary) ZOT 1 10.42 15 17
330051 48" Infrared Lamp Cover (Navy Blue) 1 4.90 17
400001 |Sensor (Blue Emitter Block) 1 38.76 25 23,24
400005 |Sensor Gray Receiver Block (Coaxial Cable Style) 1 38.76 25 24
400009 |P.C. Board (Mini Magic Relay) - to Reset Button 1 127.15 25 24
400010 |P.C. Board (Mini Magic Power) - to Rake Trip (Zot Solenoid) 1 127.15 24
400011 |P.C. Board (Super Dual) 1 220.68 24
400012 |P.C. Board (Super Single, & 1988 Magic Eye Silver) 1 218.65 24
400014 |Relay Box Assembly (Ball Accelerator) 1 201.76 13
400015 |Wizard Surface Double (AMF) Kit 498.50 20, 24, 25

400021 |Single Mercury Switch Kit Kit 37.95 24
400022 |Mercury Switch (w / Female Connectors) 1 22.00 24
400023 Photo Cell Sensor 1 213.43 24
400024 |Solenoid (w / 1/4" Quick Disconnects) 1 63.38 24,26,27,44
400029 |Wizard Surface Single Lane (Brunswick) (Front mounted Transformer) Kit 469.10 2,6
400030 |Wizard Surface Single Lane (Brunswick) (Rear mounted Transformer) Kit 469.10 2,6
400031 |Wizard Surface Single Lane (AMF) Kit 469.10 20,24

400032 |Sensor Lens Kit Kit 17.56 25 23,24
400034 |ET 2001 Electronic Triggering (230V 50Hz) (AMF) International Kit 315.50 25

400036 |ET 2001 Electronic Triggering (230V 50Hz) (Brunswick) International Kit 429.50 22
400037 |Universal Time Delay Plus Module w/ Electronic -Triggering Kit 234.50 25
400052 |Reflector Assembly (Bolt on Style) Kit 1221 22,25 4
400060 |Reflector Assemblies (1 right hand & 1 left hand) External Mount (AMF) Kit 4115/ 23-25

400064 |Wizard Surface (Brunswick) (Front mounted Transformer) Kit 499.50 2,6
400065 |Transformer (Wizard Low Voltage & Surface) 1 46.27 25 5,6
400066 |Wizard Surface (Brunswick) (Rear mounted Transformer) Kit 499.50 2,5
400072 |Spare Parts Kit (ET 2000 & ET 2001) (Brunswick) Kit 254.10 23
400074 |Wizard Radaray P.C. Board 1 109.50| 20,25

400075 |Astro Infrared Add on Kit Kit 125.28 2,7
400076 |Wizard Radaray Infrared Add on Kit Kit 129.50| 20,25

400078 |Astro Telefoul P.C. Board 1 137.27 7
400082 |Fuses (Mini Magic Power) 6 11.85 24
400083 |Fuses (Mini Magic Relay) 6 11.85 25 24
400084 |Fuses (All Super Magic Eye) 6 12.74 24
400094 |Lamps (All Wizards) 10 17.50 25 1,4-6
400100 |Special Relay Box (AMF Foul 8230) Kit 196.50 23

400102 |Wizard Low Voltage (Brunswick) Kit 498.50 2,5
400107 |Rake Trip By-Pass Kit 36.21 24
400108 |Double Switch Kit 58.60 24
400109 |Mercury Switch (1 Male & 1 Female Connector) 1 21.97 24
400110 |Fuses (Wizard Plus & Wizard Double) 6 15.89 25 1,4
400111 |Buzzer (All Wizards) 1 21.38 25 1,4-6
400112 |Spare Parts Kit (Wizard Double) Kit 308.71 25 1
400113 |Spare Parts Kit (Wizard Surface) Kit 223.79 24,25 6
400114 |Spare Parts Kit (Wizard Low Voltage) Kit 223.79 23,25 5
400115 |Eagle Eye Light Shade Only Kit 21.50 10

400119 |Wizard Low Voltage (AMF) Kit 462.37 20, 23, 25

400121 |Sensor Shims 25 11.44 25 24
400130 |ET 2001 Electronic Triggering (110V 60Hz) (Brunswick) Kit 419.50 22
400133 |Sensor (Gray Receiver Block) (Gray Jacket Style) 1 38.71 25 23
400135 |ET 2001 Electronic Triggering (110V 60Hz) (AMF) Kit 295.00 25,26

400137 | Spare Parts Kit (Wizard Plus) Kit 252.20 25 4
400138 |Spare Parts Kit (ET 2000 & ET 2001) (AMF) Kit 24529 25,27




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
400139 |79 Scanner Ball Detector Kit 144.50
400140 Wizard Plus (Brunswick) Kit 407.50 2,4
400143 |Wizard Plus (AMF) Kit 370.50 25
400144 |Infrared Sensor Kit Kit 69.25 25
400145 |Time Delay Plus ("A") Kit 165.25 25,26
400147 |Expander Card 1 68.50 25
400149 |Time Delay Plus ("A-2") Kit 109.90 25
400150 Zot Infrared Triggering (Incl. Time Delay Plus, Mercury Switch & Gear Box Trip Kit 421 50 72
Assembly)

400151 |86 Scanner Ball Detector 1 144.50
400153 |Alternative Power Supply 24-VAC Kit 69.50 24
400154 |Pit Light Remote Controller (2-Lane for ZOT Pit Light) 1 76.88 12 17
400156 |Programmable Scrolling Message Display Kit 599.50 34 14
400159 |Ball-Detect Add-on to ET-2001 for 79 Scanners Kit 58.90 27 23
400160 |Transformer only for #00162 (115V 60Hz) 1 37.94 15 17
400161 |Switch Bracket (Front Desk Control) 1 17.90 15
400162 |Transformer & Switch Kit Kit 79.50 12 18,21
400163 |Switch Box Only (Front Desk) 1 38.53 14 17,21
400167 |Wizard Foul Detector and Cover's Package (AMF) Kit 469.50
400169 |Reflector Assembly 1-1/4" Dia. 1 22.65 23,24 69
400170 |Assy Buzzer, BW Foul 1 28.15 23,24 69
400181 |Vibration Damper Kit Kit 11.95 9
400182 |P.C. Board Kit (Lustre Kleen) 1 365.17, 33,36 9,13,14,16
400187 |One Lane Blackout Jumps 1 7.21
400194 Ball-Detect Add-on to ET 2001 for 90 Cameras Kit 59.50 27 23
400195 |Wizard Plus Foul Detector and Astro Covers Package Kit 569.11 1
400196 |Wizard Plus Foul Detector and Gold Crown Covers Package Kit 569.11 1
400202 |Electronic Coin Validator Kit 530.60 34 14
400206 |Tokens Only (For a Free Ball Polish) 25 17.09 34 14
400208 |Ball Lift Relay Box Kit 199.50 19 12
400212 |Transformer Switch Kit (230V 50Hz) Kit 89.50 14 21
400214 |Rake Trip Solenoid Lock-out 1 28.83 26
400216 |Sweep Lock-Out for AMF ET 2001 1 19.95 27
400219 |90 Camera Ball Detector 1 144.50
400231 |Transformer Assy. (Ultra 115V) 1 106.50 1
400235 |AccuCam | Processor 1 13.50 14
400236 |AccuCam Il Processor 1 18.50 14
400248 |Lustre Bill Acceptor (Non-Stacking) Kit 782.20 33 13
400249 |Assy. Fan 12V DC 1 28.90 1

**Assembly Requires #420342, or #400182 to Operate**
400253 Back End Controler 1 173.50, TOC
400257 |Accu Score Plus XL Processor 1 18.50 14
400261 |Mask Bulb Rplmt/LED White 1 13.50 68
400262 |Mask Light Conversion Kit Kit 22.95 1 68
400265 Mask Bulb Rpimt/LED Red 1 13.50 1 68
400272 |AMF Radaray Plus Foul Conversion 1 196.50 21 2
400273 |Ultra-Pro Chassis 5-Board Repl. 115V 1 1,189.00 4
400274 |Ultra-Pro Chassis MP Board Repl. 115V 1 1,159.00 4
400281 |Transformer Assembly 115V 1 3715 23,24 69
400283 |Wizard Extreme Foul Detector 115V 1 409.50 4
400286 |Power Pack Fast Drop Rake 1 98.50 26
400287 Wizard Extreme Surface (BW) 1 324.50 6
400289 |Wizard Extreme Foul Detector 220V 1 409.50 4
400290 Extreme Foul 115V (AMF) 1 359.50 22
400291 |Extreme Foul 230V (AMF) 1 359.50 22
400292 |Extreme Spare Parts Kit 1 252.90 23,24
400293 | Transformer Assembly 220V 1 37.15 23,24




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
400294 Extreme Cover & Foul Pkg (AMF) 1 449.50 22

400295 |Wizard Foul & Cover Pkg Astro (BW) 1 528.30 4
400296 |Wizard Foul & Cover Pkg C & CI (BW) 1 528.30 4
400299 |Ultra-Pro Chassis 5-Board Repl. 230V 1 1,249.00 4

400300 |Ultra-Pro Chassis MP Board Repl. 230V 1 1,219.00 4

400301 |Wizard Extreme/Surface (AMF) 1 384.50 24 69
400302 Low Voltage Power Wire Kit 1 43.90 23,24 5
420001 |Electronic Gear Box Trip System Kit 118.50 24,27
420003 |Stabilizer Link Bushing Kit Kit 29.50 58
420004 |Spinning Ball Eliminator Kit 59.95 40
420005 |"A" Pit Cushion Arm (10 Pin Side) Kit 360.75 57,58
420006 |"A" Pit Cushion Arm (7 Pin Side) Kit 382.00 57,58
420007 | Tri Plate Bushing Kit ("A"s) Kit 26.80 58
420008 |Collapsible Rake Link (Tapered End) Kit 39.95 33
420009 |Collapsible Rake Link (Straight) Kit 39.95 33
420010 |Wishbone Brace Repair (7 Pin Side) Kit 73.50 57
420011 |Wishbone Repair (10 Pin Side) Kit 73.50 57
420012 |"A" Pit Cushion Assy. 698.50 59, 62
420013 |Rake Spring (Straight A Style) 1 27.95 44,45
420014 |Starter Bell Crank Stud Repair Kit Kit 69.90 31
420016 |Rake Lift Arm Bumper Kit Kit 5.10 44
420017 |Tri Plate Bushing Kit ("A2") Kit 25.90 54
420018 |Cushion Arm Rebuilding Kit (Steel Casting) Kit 119.25 53
420019 |Cushion Support Repair Kit (Center Tube) Kit 23.50 17

420020 |Curtain Bracket Nut Plate ("A2" & Jetback) Kit 12.50 54
420024 |Polyvinyl Cushion Cover (Straight "A" & Zot | Conversion) 1 71.80 61
420026 |Cushion Repair #80 Liquid Rubber Patch Kit Kit 41.40 59, 62
420027 |Leather Cover (Model "A") 1 329.50 59, 61
420031 |Return Track Mounting Bridge Kit Kit 198.50 41
420032 |Rake Shaft Kit (3-pc. Mod.) Old Model Kit 433.89 50
420033 |Rake Arm Repair Kit Kit 52.95 47
420034 |Clutch Yoke Screw Conversion Kit Kit 52.95 32
420036 |Ball Lift Rod Spring Conversion Kit Kit 54.50 38
420037 |Deck Lift Shaft Repair Kit Kit 57.90 33
420038 |Deck Shield Repair Kit Kit 32.95 30
420039 |Turret Rebuild Tool 1 91.05 50
420041 |Rake Latch Assembly ("A2" Style) Kit 199.50 44,49
420046 |Rubber Primer (Can) 4 oz. 35.50 60
420048 |Clutch Bearing Assembly Kit Kit 61.90 32
420050 |Adjustable Ball Lift Rod Clamp Kit 39.80 38
420056 |3-Rail Ball Guide (Short) Kit 199.50 14
420059 |3-Rail Ball Guide (Long) Kit 211.50 14
420060 |Super Link Follower Kit (10 Pin Side) Kit 86.50 56
420061 |Super Follower (10 Pin Side Base Only) 1 46.50 56
420062 |Counter Balance Pivot Wheel Kit Kit 9.45 44
420063 |Cushion Arm Rebuild Kit Aluminum Follower Link Kit 89.95 53
420064 |Super Link Follower Kit (7 Pin Side) Kit 86.50 56
420065 |Super Follower (7 Pin Side Base Only) 1 46.50 56
420066 |Whole Pivot Kit Kit 17.75 51
420067 |Greasable Cushion Link Kit 24.50 54
420068 |Rake Tube Conversion (7 Pin Side) Kit 159.50 46
420069 Rake Tube Conversion (10 Pin Side) Kit 159.50 46
420070 Down Sweep Track Cover ("A" & Jetback) Kit 222.30 66
420071 |"V" Lever Repair Kit Kit 39.95 46
420072 "Y" Switch Stop Conversion Kit 57.50 15
420073 |Adjustable Short Link 1 35.90 59
420074 'Mount Bolt Repair Kit Kit 35.95 55




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
420079 |Locating Pin (Mag Clutch) 1 18.95 43
420080 |Clutch Actuator Guide 1 10.50 45
420082 |Rake Tube Conversion (7 Pin Side) Kit 159.50 46
420083 |Rake Tube Conversion (10 Pin Side) Kit 159.50 46
420084 |Deck Right (Deck Saver) Kit 117.80 29
420085 |Fail to Index Adjustable Latch 1 9.95 59
420086 |Wheel Guard Bracket Repair (7 Pin Side) Kit 69.50 43
420087 |Wheel Guard Bracket Repair Kit (10 Pin Side) Kit 69.50 43
420088 Reflector Assembly (Glue on Style) Kit 11.61 25 7,8,9
420089 |Reflector Kit, includes. 2 Reflectors (for AS80 Ball Detector) Kit 29.95 9
420090 "C" Lever Repair Kit Kit 36.50 48
420093 |ZOT Pit Cushion Arm Assembly (10 Pin Side) 1 196.75 65
420094 |ZOT Pit Cushion Arm Assembly (7 Pin Side) 1 196.75 65
420101 |Spring Bar 10 P/S Assembly (Left) Kit 49.90 75
420104 |Spring Bar 7 P/S Assembly (Right) Kit 49.90 65
420105 |Suspension Bolt Kit Kit 49.70 65
420127 Complete Cylinder & Piston Assembly Kit 267.80 74
420130 |Ball Accelerator (Standard Speed @ 110V) Kit 979.00 13,62
420139 |Cushion Mounting Plate Kit 215.50 65
420143 |Piston Rod End Mount 1 32.87 65
420146 |Air Shock Seal Kit Kit 13.99 65
420147 |Air Cylinder End Mount Kit 35.62 65
420148 |Shaft and Key Assembly Kit 26.14 13
420149 |"T" Bolt Kit Kit 28.16 13
420150 |3 Piece Modular Rake Shaft (New Model) Kit 279.50 48
420153 |Rake Lowering Shock Assembly 1 78.43

420154 |Rake Latch Assembly (ZOT Elect. Style) 1 312.50 51
420159 |Electronic Fast Drop Rake System Kit 419.50 27,63
420161 |Air Check Value Kit 13.64 65
420162 |Adjustable Air Valve Kit 24.95 65
420164 |Electronic Rake Trip Assembly Kit 132.50 24,26
420166 |Zot | Cushion Suspension Package (Including Air Shock System) Kit 1,795.00 64
420175 |Cushion Mount Bracket 1 36.80 53,54
420178 |Spring Eyelet Repair (Turret Release) Kit 49.90 33
420179 Power Ball Spin Eliminator Kit 154.50 40
420180 |Pin Retainer Kit 87.30 41
420181 Rake Return Pivot Repair Kit Kit 62.50 47
420182 | Cover Hold Down Kit Kit 12.95 9
420185 |Steel Spacer Kit 4.64 26
420186 |Pop Top Electric Box Cover (American) 1 108.90 52
420187 |Pop Top Electric Box Cover (Japanese) 1 108.90 52
420189 |1/2" Linkable Belt 20ft. 167.50 18 36
420190 |5/8" Linkable Belt 20ft. 189.50 18 36
420191 |Wizard Metal Foul Detector Cover (Silver - Wide) (AMF) 1 109.50 21

420192 |Wizard Metal Foul Detector Cover (Silver - Narrow) (AMF) 1 89.20 21

420193 |Steel Foul Detector Cover (Silver - Wide) (Brunswick Gold Crown) 1 99.50 3
420194 |Steel Foul Detector Cover (Silver - Narrow) (Brunswick Gold Crown) 1 78.55 3
420195 |Steel Foul Detector Cover (Silver - Wide) (Brunswick Astro & 2000) 1 99.50 3
420196 |Steel Foul Detector Cover (Silver - Narrow) (Brunswick Astro & 2000) 1 78.55 3
420203 |Fourth Rail "A2" Kit 65.95 44
420204 |Ball Deflector (Cross Conveyor) Kit 20.95 44
420205 |Lift Rod Stud Modification Kit 85.95 39
420206 |A2 Accelerator Support Kit 49.60 15
420209 Steel Spacer (6 each) pkg 14.55

420210 |Bronze Bushing (Heavy Wall 1 5/16 Lg) (6 each) pkg 38.40

420211 |Nylatron Washers (6 each) 6 25.40 65
420212 |3/8"-16 X2 1/2" S.H.C.S. (6 each) 6 7.10 65




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
420213 |3/8" - 16 Lock Nut (25 each) 25 12.50 65
420214 | Grommet (Hour Glass Shaped) (6 each) pkg 4.14

420215 |Fiber Washers (Thick) (25 each) 25 7.40 65
420218 |X Washer (25 each) 25 4.95 53,65
420219 |5/8" - 11 Right Hand Ex. Heavy Nut (6 each) 6 4.20 65
420220 5/8" - 11 Left Hand Ex. Heavy Nut (6 each) 6 17.81 65
420221 |5/8" - Lock Washer (25 each) 25 6.43 65
420223 |Fiber Washer (Thin) (10 each) 10 3.30 53
420231 |Stud (Lift Spring Adjustment) (6 each) 6 29.60 65
420232 |5/16" - 24 Hex Nuts (25 each) 25 4.45 65
420233 |5/16" - Flat Washers (25 each) 25 4.35 65
420234 |5/16"-18 X 1 1/2 H.H.M.S. (25 each) 25 7.56 65
420235 |5/16" - 18 Lock Nut (25 each) 25 8.28 65
420236 |Bolt 3/8"-16 x 6 1/2" (2 each) 2 6.49 13
420241 |3/8" Flat Washer (25 each) 25 4.46 65
420244 |5/8" - 18 Hex Nut (25 each) 25 13.95 65
420245 |5/8" - Flat Washer (25 each) 6 7.42 65
420247 |3/4" - 16 Bulk Head Nut (6 each) 6 7.90 65
420248 |Piston Rod Spring (6 each) 6 19.95 65
420249 |Spring Sleeve (6 each) 6 8.90 65
420250 |Washer (special) (6 each) 6 9.35 65
420251 |Gasket (6 each) 6 27.34 65
420252 |3/8"-16 X 3 1/4"Lg Gr. 2 MS (6 each) 6 4.95 65
420253 |Teflon Ring (6 each) 6 22.93 65
420254 |Flat Machinery Shim (6 each) 6 8.50 65
420255 |1-4"-20 X 1/2" B.H.S. (25 each) 25 11.49 65
420256 |Vinyl Tubing (2 each) 2 21.09 13
420274 |Pin Only Rake Return (Zerk Type) 1 14.35 47
420275 |Key 3/16" Sq. x 2 1/2" (6 each) 6 15.49 13
420276 |Key 3/16" Sqg. x 1" (6 each) 6 14.77 13
420283 |Modified Interlock Link 1 5.25 33
420284 |"Y" Track Ball Deflector Kit Kit 79.50 15
420285 |Scissor Spring Pivot Repair Kit Kit 19.90 29
420286 |Steel Steps (AMF 82-70) Kit 136.50 16

420289 | Switch Kit 1 35.34

420290 Steel Steps AMF 82-90 Kit 136.90 16

420291 |Steel Foul Detector Cover (Black - Wide) (Brunswick Gold Crown) 1 99.50 3
420292 |Steel Foul Detector Cover (Black -Narrow) (Brunswick Gold Crown) 1 78.55 3
420294 |Standard Deck Pad 10 92.25 36
420295 |Wizard Metal Foul Detector Cover (Black - Wide) (AMF) 1 109.50 21

420296 |Wizard Metal Foul Detector Cover (Black-Narrow) (AMF) 1 89.20 21

420297 |Dura-Life Deck Pad 10 149.50 36
420299 |Steel Foul Detector Cover (Black - Wide) (Brunswick Astro & 2000) 1 99.50 3
420300 |Steel Foul Detector Cover (Black- Narrow) (Brunswick Astro & 2000) 1 78.55 3
420301 |Ball Accelerator (Fast Speed @110V) Kit 979.00 13,62
420304 |Auxiliary "Y" Stop Mounting Bracket Kit Kit 19.89 16
420305 |Universal Urethane Wheel Guard Kit 25.95 43
420310 |Shock Mount Pivot Repair Kit 48.50 46
420311 |Steel Steps (Brunswick) Kit 119.80 51
420312 |Catwalk Handle (Brunswick) Kit 21.95 51
420316 |Greasable X Washer Pin Kit Kit 19.80 44
420318 |Steel Steps (AMF 82-30) Kit 189.50 16

420319 |Steel Tube Track Kit (2x72" Sections) Kit 139.80 14
420321 |Rod End (A2 & Jetback) 1 33.95 44,53
420322 |Ball Accelerator (Standard Speed @ 220V 50/60Hz) Kit 998.50 13
420324 |Replacement Paddle Kit Kit 34.12 40
420329 Shaker Pulley Arm Pivot Kit Kit 46.50 42




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
420330 |Drop Sweep Ball Track Assembly ("A" & Mini Jetback) Kit 196.10 66
420331 |Fourth Rail (Even Lane) Kit 105.64 42
420332 |Fourth Rail (Odd Lane) Kit 82.50 42
420333 |Two-Lamp Pindeck Light (120V 60Hz) (Brunswick) Rear Switch Controlled Kit 279.50 19
420334 |Two-Lamp Pindeck Light (120V 60Hz) (AMF) Rear Switch Controlled Kit 279.50 13
420335 |Two-Lamp Pindeck Light (120V 60Hz) (Brunswick) Front Desk Controlled Kit 294.50 19
420336 |Two-Lamp Pindeck Light (120V 60Hz) (AMF) Front Desk Controlled Kit 294.50 13
420338 |Pit Light Remote Controller (Single Lane) (Brunswick Brand) 1 49.97
420340 |Two-Lamp Pindeck Light (220V 50Hz) (AMF) Rear Switch Controlled Kit 299.50 13
420341 | Two-Lamp Pindeck Light (220V 50/60Hz) (Brunswick) Rear Switch Controlled Kit 299.50 19
420342 |Control Box Conversion Kit (Lustre King) Kit 1,095.00| 32-34 12-14
420343 |Anchor Kit (Flat Gutter) Kit 68.50 15 16
420344 |Cushion Tube Weldmet Repair Kit (Ball Door Side) Kit 59.50 17
420345 |Cushion Tube Weldmet Repair Kit (Opposite Ball Door Side) Kit 59.50 17
420348 |Coin Conversion & Cosmetic Kit (Lustre King) Kit 595.00) 32,34 12,14
**Assembly Requires #420342 to Operate**
420349 |Side Door Cosmetic Kit (Lustre King & Kleen) Kit 583.50 34 14
420354 | Two-Lamp Pindeck Light (220V 50/60Hz) (Brunswick) Front Desk Controlled Kit 314.50 19
420355 |Two-Lamp Pindeck Light (220V 50Hz) (AMF) Front Desk Controlled Kit 314.50 13
420361 |Flat Gutter Anchor Tail Plank 1 13.62 15 68
420362 |Flat Gutter Anchor Cross Foundation 1 11.87 15 68
420373 |Universal Lamp Socket (Brunswick) 1 17.50 20
420374 |Buffing Wheel Spacer Kit (Lustre King) Kit 49.50 30 15
420375 |Bearing Support Plate Repair Kit 1 22.36
420376 |Price Display Coin Mechanism & Cosmetic Kit (Lustre Kleen) 1 995.00
420377 Compound Applicator Gear Assembly Assy. 834.87 34 14
**Assembly Requires #400182 to Operate**
420380 |Steel Roller Kit Kit 32.53
420381 |Urethane Guide Roller & Bushing Kit 16.80 36 16
420386 Drive Spacer & Pinion Sprocket 1 31.02
420392 |Buffer Shaft Conversion (Lustre King) Kit 206.34| 35,36 15,16
420393 |Rebuilding Polishing Performance Kit Kit 459.50
420394 |Ball Spin Pulley Protector Kit 13.28 40
420397 |Gloss Boss (Ball Conditioner) Fully Loaded 1 8,875.00 30 10
420398 |"New" Gloss Boss Il (Ball Conditioner) 1 6,895.00 31 11
420399 |Use P/N 420374 Kit 49.50 35 15
420400 |Adjustable Bin Strap Kit Kit 35.80 18
420401 |Bolt-on Guide Plate Kit 6.78 18
420402 |Enhanced Ball Return Assembly Pad Kit 32.90 19
420403 |Tiger Grip Strips (3 @ 18" Long) Kit 35.95 39
420408 |Lustre King & Kleen Top Replacement 1 193.99
420414 |Zot Il Cushion and Suspension Package Kit 1,975.00 73
420415 |Oscillator Pad Kit Kit 11.75 36 16
420416 |Gloss Boss Buffing Compound (2 Blocks) Box 134.50 30 15
420425 |Easy-Adjust Buffer Shaft (Lustre Kleen) Kit 200.51
420426 |Easy-Adjust Buffer Shaft (Lustre King) Kit 192.35 35 15
**Assembly Requires #420392 to Operate**
420444 |T Handle Lock Assembly Side Door (Silver) (Key #XX2444) Kit 56.10 36 16
420455 Buffer Pressure Meter Kit Kit 99.80 36 16
420459 |Door & Seal Kit (ZOT) Kit 102.81
420464 |3-Lamp Pindeck Light (120V 60Hz) (Brunswick) Rear Switch Controlled 1 345.39 21
420465 |3-Lamp Pindeck Light (120V 60Hz) (Brunswick) Front Desk Controlled 1 360.03 21
420466 |3-Lamp Pindeck Light (220V 50Hz) (Brunswick) Front Desk Controlled 1 380.03 21
420467 |3-Lamp Pindeck Light (220V 50Hz) (Brunswick) Rear Switch Controlled 1 363.39 21
420468 NEW AMF Front Mount Steps Kit 99.50 16




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
420470 |Snap -On Urethane Scissor Gripper Pad 1 11.95 34
420471 |Jetback Down Sweep Tube Track 1 146.81 66
420473 Upper Shaker Frame Repair Kit Kit 94.50 61
420474 |Repair Shaker Tube 1 1/4" Kit 15.85 61
420477 |Spring Hook (5 Pin Bin Strap) 1 5.89 18
420478 |Adjustable Counter Balance Spring Tension Kit Universal 10 P/S & 7 P/S Kit 40.95 44,45
420479 PermaDeck Flat Gutter Kit Kit 192.50 28 66
420480 |Zot PermaDeck Edge Board 1" x 2 1/2" x 46 1 38.70 28 66
420481 |Zot PermaDeck Tail Plank Top 1 3/4" x 1 1/2" x 43" (Per Lane) 1 35.90 28 66
420482 | Zot PermaDeck Kickback Plate Kickback Plate 15" x 33" 1 39.50 28 66
420483 Zot PermaDeck Kickback Plate 19" x 23 3/4" 1 37.50 28 66
420484 |Zot PermaDeck Kickback Plate 16" x 40" 1 48.40 28 66
420485 Rear Elevator Panel 1 82.80 43
420486 Approach Down Sweep Track 1 213.79 66
420487 |Odd Lane Side Guide Rail 1 99.22 66
420488 |Even Lane Side Guide Rail 1 99.22 66
420489 |Original Metal Shaker Mount Kit 13.50 63
420490 |Original Shaker Shock Mount 1 1.75 61
420491 |Upper Shaker Strut Replacement Kit 59.90 61
420493 |GlowRod (Yellow/Green) Ft. 10.61 29 67
420494 |GlowRod (Green) Ft. 10.61 29 67
420495 GlowRod (Red) Ft. 10.61 29 67
420496 |GlowRod (Orange) Ft. 10.61 29 67
420500 |Bill Acceptor (Stacker Internal Mount) Kit 930.00 33 13
**Assembly Requires #420342, or #400182, to Operate**
420501 |Glow Dowels - Four Dowels per foot Ft. 13.34 29 67
420502 |Lever Shaft Support Bracket 1 36.90 28
420503 |Gum Rubber Lift Rod Cover (50 ft. roll) 50 ft. 252.50 43
420504 |Gum Rubber Lift Rod Cover (90 inch. Roll) 90 in. 65.50 43
420505 |Carpet King 79.90 59
420507 |Urethane Shake Mount (Rear) 17.80 62
420508 |Urethane Shake Mount (Front) 17.80 62
420509 |Mini Cushion Arm Rebuild Kit 55.65 55
420510 |ZOT HPL Perma Edge Boards 39.50 28 70
420511 |ZOT HPL Perma Tail Plank 39.90 28 70
420512 |Original Metal Shaker (Rear) 1 13.50 61
420513 |Mini Cushion Support Hardware Kit Kit 249.50 57
420514 | Mini Cushion Starter Hardware 121.15 57
431003 |PCB Rect. Relay Output 1 47.15 24
431015 |Sensor Assembly (Wizard Low Voltage, Double, & Wizard Plus ) 1 41.51 25 1,4,5
431019 |Sensor Assembly (Radaray Up-grade) 1 43.47 25
431023 P.C. Board (Astro) 1 121.51 7
431025 |P.C. Board (Wizard Low Voltage & Wizard Surface) 1 165.14 25 5,6
431027 |Sensor Assembly (Wizard Surface & Astro Infrared) 1 41.51 25 7,8
431031 |P.C. Board Ball Detect (86 Scanners & 90 Cameras) 1 96.47 8
431034 |P.C. Board (Old Style Wizard 1990 - 1995) 1 229.78 25 1
431035 |P.C. Board Narrow (No Lamps) 1 135.47 25
431040 |Transformer (Wizard Plus) 1 50.56 25 4
431042 |P.C. Board (Ball Detect 79 Scanners) 1 96.47 8
431043 |P.C. Board (Wizard Plus) 1 156.29 25
431046 P.C.Board (Time Delay Plus) 1 108.88 26, 28
431047 |P.C. Board (Time Delay Plus Expander Card) 1 58.12 27,29
431049 |P.C. Board (Black Light Controller) 1 38.58 15 17
431054 |P.C. Board (Brunswick Black Light Controller) 1 49.79 17
431069 |Ultra MPV Board 1 213.50 1
431070 |Assy. Ultra 98 Driver 1 369.52 1
431097 |P.C. Board Assy 07 Foul 1 1 87.40 23,24 69




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
431099 |Assy. Sensor Bswk/Wiz 1 3795 2324 69
432052 |P.C. Board (ET 2001) 1 156.85 25 23
440001 |Power Harness (Super Single to Time Delay Module) 1 31.26 24
440002 Power Harness (Super Single to Rake Trip) 1 23.77 24
440003 |Power Harness (Super Single to Reset Button) 1 19.77 24
440004 Power Harness (Super Single to Gear Box Trip) 1 26.44 24
440008 |Power Harness (Super Dual) 1 42.81 24
440009 Power Harness (Mini Magic Relay to Reset Button) 1 27.45 24
440010 |Power Harness (Mini Magic Power to Rake Trip) 1 24.66 24
440011 |Wire Harness (48" M/S) 1 7.80 24
440014 |AMF Output + Power Harness 1 21.86 25

440017 |Power Harness (Wizard Double) 1 38.83 1
440018 |Scoring Harness (Wizard Double to Brunswick Scoring) 1 17.81 1
440020 |Lamp Socket Assembly (All Wizards) 1 28.94 25 1,4-6
440034 |Wire Harness (Extending to Gearbox) 1 34.27 27
440037 |Power Harness (Power Rectifiers) 1 25.55 24
440039 |Scoring Harness (Wizard Double to AMF Scoring) 1 11.85 25 1
440041 |Scoring Harness (Low Volt and Surface) 1 47.29) 23-25 5,6
440042 |Power Harness (Wizard Surface Approach mounted Transformer) 1 29.30 6
440043 |Power Harness 75' (Wizard Low Volt & Surface) 1 50.51 23-25 5,6
440045 |Wire Harness (Extending to Rake Latch) 1 11.31 24
440049 |Scoring Harness (Wizard Plus) (AMF) 1 8.99 25

440051 |Power Harness (Wizard Plus & Double) (AMF) 1 8.99 25

440056 |Scoring Harness (Wizard Plus) (Brunswick) 1 21.32 4
440058 |Wire Harness 14 Foot (Relay Controller) 1 11.55 15 17
440070 |Wire Harness 79 Ball Detect 1 11.49 8
440071 |Wire Harness 86 Ball Detect 1 11.85 8
440072 |Wire Harness 90 Ball Detect 1 41.03 8
440080 |Ball-Detect Add-on to ET 2001 for 86 Scanners Kit 48.95 27 23
440145 F/Signal LED Includes Holders 4290, 2324 69
440146 |Sensor Harness (3-Wire) 1 715 23,24 69
440153 |Scoring Harness (AMF) 1 740 23,24 69
440155 |Scoring Harness (BW) 1 13.60 23,24 69
450001 |Flat Gray Sensor Cable (Emitter) 1 14.90 25 24
450002 |Coaxial Sensor Cable (Receiver) 1 25.91 25 24
450005 |Flat Gray Cable (21 ft.) 1 19.24 25,27 23
450007 |Wire Harness 1 21.56 24
450011 Cable, T Data, TD Plus 1 6.25 25
520001 |Cycle Rod Plunger 1 13.64 27
520009 |Spacer (Tri Plate Link) 1 2.30 53,59,75
520010 |Spacer (Grommet Bushing) 1 1.75 53,57
520011 |Spacer (Follower Roller) 1 1.70 53
520012 |Spacer Cushion (Mount Pivot) 1 1.85 53
520013 Spacer (Follower Cast) 1 2.10 55
520014 |Bushing (Cushion Link) 1 1.48 53
520015 |X Washer Pin 2 5/64" Lg (Short) 1 2.45 53
520016 |X Washer Pin 2 11/16" Lg (Long) 1 2.75 53
520017 |Cross Conveyor Boss 1 16.61 41
520023 |Arbor Stem 1 18.25 38
520024 Threaded Stem 1 18.55 38
520025 |Retainer Spring Nut 1 7.95 38
520029 Bronze Clutch Bushing 1 23.25 32
520030 Retainer Disc 1 33.54 32
520038 |Stepped Spacer (Spring Wheel) 1 3.40 44
520040 |Spring Wheel 1 3.10 44
520044 Shaft Only (Two Key Ways) 1 19.61 13
520046 |Spacer (Shotgun Cast Pivot) 1 2.95 49




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
520049 | X Washer Pin (Zot | Conversion) 1 4.20 57,65
520050 |Piston Rod (No Flat) 1 2417 65
520051 |Cylinder End Cap (Including Flange Bushing) 1 42.35 65
520052 |Aluminum Piston 1 34.66 65
520053 Piston Rod (With Flat) 1 29.15 65
520058 | X Washer Pin, Square Head 1 5.85 65
520062 7/32 Roller 1 3.75 49
520063 |Steel Spacer (Rake Lowering Shock) 1 2.50 49
520066 |Shaft Main (Shotgun) 1 59.19 49
520067 |Spacer (Trip Bracket Pivot) 1 1.85 49
520068 | Spacer (Roller Bracket) 1 1.70 49
520071 |Spacer (Trip Bracket) 1 2.80 49
520074 |Spacer (Rake Trip Roller) 1 2.20 26
520076 |Grooved Spacer & Bolt (Trip Bracket Spring) 1 2.33 49
520077 | Plunger (Shotgun) 1 9.05 49
520088 Bushing 1 3.82 27
520090 New Style Solenoid Plunger 1 10.83 26
520093 |Threaded Stem 1 35.26 39
520094 | Retainer Spring Nut 1 7.95 39
520095 |Spring Slide Retainer 1 12.75 39
520096 |Steel Spacer 1 4.19 41
520116 |Steel Guide Roller (Ball Polisher) 1 21.86

520120 |Plastic Cam (Compound Applicator) 1 35.34

520126 |Main Compound Shaft 1 25.84

520127 |Plastic Cam Follower (Compound Applicator) 1 38.09

520129 |Slip Gear (Compound Applicator) 1 33.59

520131 |Long Spacer (Compound Applicator Shaft) 1 4.89

520132 |Small Spacer (Compound Applictor) 1 4.27

520134 |Short Spacer (Compound Applicator Shaft) 1 4.72

520136 |Buffer Shaft (Lustre Kleen) 1 105.47 36 16
520139 |Ball Roller Shaft 1 31.41

520140 |Roller Stud 1 9.50

520148 Spacer (Oscillator) 1 4.10

520159 "Y" Switch Shaft 1 8.60 69
600004 Key (3/16" sq. x 1-7/16") 1 2.19

600007 Key (3/16" sq. x 3/4") 1 2.13

620001 |Angle Bracket (Solenoid) 1 6.25 29
620010 |Link Cushion (No Zerk) Kit 7.95 54,56
620014 |Unistrut Gusset 1 11.10 41
620019 |Link Tri Plate (Model A) 1 14.95 57,58
620023 |Left Hand Mounting Bracket 1 32.50 57
620031 |Right Hand Mounting Bracket 1 32.50 57
620032 "U" Bracket 1 28.25 57
620037 |Link Tri Plate (A2 & Jetback) 1 6.95 47,54
620054 |Roller Bracket (Shotgun) 1 4.50 49
620055 | Trip Bracket (Shotgun) 1 9.50 49
620062 |Solenoid Angle Bracket 1 5.24 26
620067 |"Y" Switch Stop Bracket 1 14.50 15
620072 |Support Arm Cushion 1 169.07 53
620083 |Deck Pad Drill Template 1 20.84 36
620093 |Curtain Rod Bracket Left Hand 1 20.90 53
620094 |Curtain Rod Bracket Right Hand 1 20.90 53
620107 New Style Trip Arm 1 6.96 26
620112 |Bracket (Lift Rod Stud) 1 20.89

620145 'Wizard Dust Cover 1 14.55 4
620154 Replacement Deck Shield (Gray) 1 82.50 28
620155 ' Shock Pivot Mtn. Bracket 1 11.80 46




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
620156 |Link Belt (Ball Spin) 1 46.62 40
620158 |Support Bracket ("A") 1 13.50 16
620159 |Ballast Cover (AMF) 1 17.47 15

620160 |Switch Bracket (AMF) 1 4.05 15

620162 |Switch Bracket (Brunswick) 1 3.33 17
620165 |Ballast Cover (Brunswick) 1 22.90 17
620192 |Steel Guide Roller Template 1 17.18

620193 | Buffing Wheel Template 1 27.63

620198 Top Seal Kit Kit 13.90

620207 | Support Plate 1 8.42

620208 |#25 Roller Chain 21" Lg 1 8.11

620213 |Heavy Duty Washer .750 Dia. X .312 Id. 1 0.44

620214 | Buffer Shaft Bracker 1 26.94

620216 |Motor Screen 1 20.62

620217 |#41 Roller Chain 29" Lg 1 7.54

620226 Backing Plate (Bumper Pad) 1 9.57

640007 Slotted Pivot 1 26.41

640010 Tube (35-3/8") 1 38.95 44,53
640011 Tube Link (46 5/8") 1 39.95 44
640013 |Rake Weldmet (7 Pin Side) (Flange Type) 1 224.71 48
640014 |Center Tubing (Flange Type) 1 91.97 48
640015 Rake Weldmet (10 Pin Side) (Flange Type) 1 209.29 48
640039 |Reflector Guard (Bracket only) 1 20.04 9
640042 "Y" Track Weldmet 1 116.50 16
640043 Oil Drip Pan 1 45.90

640046 |End Mount (Machine End) 1 33.20 65
640047 |End Mount (Arm End) 1 33.40 65
640051 |Air Cylinder (w/o Counter Bore) 1 43.90 65
640052 |Air Cylinder (w/ Counter Bore) 1 49.90 65
640054 |Accelerator Frame for 3 3/8" Pillow Block Bearings 1 151.04 13
640055 "T" Bolt Only 1 15.54 13
640057 |Rod End (Rake Shock) 1 13.90 49
640058 Shaft End Weldmet (Shotgun) 1 16.30 49
640059 | Trip Lever 1 22.60 49
640075 |Support Pipe ("A") 1 26.76 14
640101 |Steel Tube Track Kit (1x144" Section) Kit 101.40 14
640120 Thumb Screw 1 7.66

640122 Top Plate 1 94.50

640147 |Rake Arm Weldmet (10 Pin Side) Square 1 133.68 48
640148 |Rake Arm Weldmet (7 Pin Side) Square 1 131.58 48
640149 Center Tube Weldmet 1 151.80 48
650001 Casting 1 33.30 26
650005 Follower Link Steel Casting 1 22.85 53,54
650008 |Turnbuckle Body 1 32.65 65
650009 |Curtain Hanger Casting 1 39.95 65
650011 |Lower Spring Plug 1 13.95 65
650018 |Air Shock Mounting Bracket 1 39.95 65
650019 |End Bracket ("T" Bolt) 1 71.93 13
650020 End Bracket (Standard) 1 68.65 13
650025 |ZOT Body Casting 1 78.90 49
680001 |Saw Tooth Kicker Wheel 1 10.97 19

680002 Urethane Deck Chute Combo 1 29.90 35
680003 |Urethane Deck Chute 7-10 Pin & Modification 1 Pin 1 40.90 35
680004 |Urethane Deck Chute 5 Pin 1 29.90 35
680005 Urethane "Y" Switch 1 24.50 16
680006 |Urethane "Y" Switch (Bumper) 1 2.65 16
680007 |Urethane "Y" Switch (Plate Spacer) 1 1.40 16




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
680010 |Urethane Deck Roller 1 8.70 35
700007 |1/8 Roll Pin 1 0.41 49
700026 |New Style Spring Pin 7/32 X 3/4" 1 0.29 26
700027 |Retaining E Ring 1 1.29

700032 |Heavy Duty Tie-Wrap Only 1 1.40 59
700042 |Snap Ring 1 1.14

700044 |Split Dowel Pin (5/8") 1 0.35

700045 |Split Dowel Pin (3/4") 1 1.16

710111 Hex Screw 2-20x3 1/2 1 1.15 55
710131 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" H.H.M.S. 1 0.41 65
710141 3/8"-16 X2 1/4" H.H.M.S. 1 0.55 65
710156 Hex Screw 3/8-24x2 3/4 1 0.77 55
710204 Cushion Arm Bolt 1 3.80 53
710244 |Flat Head Allen Screw 10-24 X 1 1/4" 1 0.29 26
710337 Screw 3/8-24x2 1/4 1 1.32 55
730109 Hex Nut Left Hand (5/8" - 11) 1 2.54

730148 Hex Jam Nut 1" 1 0.64 26
730176 |Clamp Nut & Spring 1 1.55 57
730187 |Self Locking Wing Nut 10-24 1 1.05

730195 'Hex Jam Nut Left Hand (5/8"-11) 1 2.70

740100 |Steel Fender Washer 1 0.90 49
740106 |Internal Lock Washer 1" 1 0.35 26
740118 1/2 SAE Washer 1 0.09 53
740127 |Washer (13/32" ID Special) 1 0.52 53
740129 |Tab Lock Washer 1 0.95 65
740155 |Rubber Washer 1 215

740156 |Heavy Fender Washer 1 1.99

800005 |Rubber Pit Curtain 1 175.90 55
800006 |Shock Absorber (Cushion) 1 44.10 53
800018 |Reflector Only (1 1/2" Diameter) 1 4.94 25 7,8
800019 |Round Reflector Only (3" Diameter) 1 5.15 9
800020 |3/4" - Split Collar (Threaded) 1 12.95 65
800022 3/4" - Split Collar (No Threads) 1 12.74 65
800024 2" Pulley (Ball Accelerator) 1 23.08 13
800025 |2 1/2" Pulley (Ball Accelerator) 1 27.87 13
800026 |3 1/2" Pulley (Ball Accelerator) 1 32.07 13
800028 |Accelerator Drive Wheel 1 163.01 13
800029 |Large Pulley 1 58.31 13
800030 Belt Slow for 2" Pulley 1 17.47 13
800031 |Belt Medium for 2 1/2" Pulley 1 18.12 13
800032 |Belt Fast for 3 1/2" Pulley 1 18.28 13
800033 |Locking Collar 1 3.97 13
800039 Rake Lowering Shock Assembly Kit 62.30 49
800041 |Rectangular Ball Detect Reflector 1 6.60 9
800057 |Reflector Only ( 1 1/4" Diameter) 1 4.84 25 5
800063 |Coin Mechanism (King) 1 93.08 36 16
800064 |Ball Ring (Black) 1 22.62

800066 |Ball Door Handle 1 27.98

800073 |Coin Mechanism (Kleen) 1 108.00 36 16
800083 |Replacement Feet for Ball Conditioner 1 13.47

800130 |Distributor Belt 8270 & 8290 Kit 34.90 8

800131 2.75 Belt Lace 8270 & 8290 1 2.81 8

800132 |2.75 Belt Pin 8270 & 8290 1 0.76 8

800133 | Distributor Belt 8230 Kit 49.90 8

800134 3.5 Belt Lace 8230 1 2.98 8

800135 3.5 Belt Pin 8230 1 0.87 8

800137 |1" NO/Quarter Round Trim No Glow 1 2.59 29 67




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
800138 |1.5" NO/Quarter Round Trim No Glow 1 3.62 29 67
800139 |2" W/Quarter Round Trim 1 7.27 29 67
800140 |2.5" W/Quarter Round Trim 1 8.40 29 67
800141 3" W/Quarter Round Trim 1 9.21 29 67
800142 |3.5" W/Quarter Round Trim 1 10.34 29 67
800143 4" W/Quarter Round Trim 1 11.38 29 67
800144 4.5" W/Quarter Round Trim 1 12.74 29 67
800145 |5" W/Quarter Round Trim 1 13.63 29 67
800146 5.5" W/Quarter Round Trim 1 14.67 29 67
800147 |6" W/Quarter Round Trim 1 15.93 29 67
800148 6.5" W/Quarter Round Trim 1 17.18 29 67
800149 |7" W/Quarter Round Trim 1 18.38 29 67
800150 |7.5" W/Quarter Round Trim 1 19.61 29 67
800151 |Quarter Round Trim 1 2.74 29 67
800153 |Flat Gutter Bottom 1 74.00 28 66
800154 |Rail Right Hand Side 1 44.90 66
800155 |Rail Left Hand Side 1 44.90 66
800157 |Reflector Only 1-1/4" 1 3.50 23 69
810001 |Male Uniball 1 19.46 27
810002 |Roller Bearing 1 13.60 26,49
810003 Bronze Flange Bushing 1 1.05 29
810004 |Urethane Grommet Machine End 1 4.58 65
810005 Grommet (Hour Glass Shape) 1 0.69 49,53,57
810006 Bearing (Bronze) 1 5.95 57,75
810007 |Bushing Bronze (Heavy Wall 1 5/16" Lg.) 1 6.40 52,59,75
810011 |Rod End (Uniball) Left Hand 1 13.47 53
810012 |Grooved Bearing (Bronze) 1 4.62 53
810013 |Plain Bearing (Bronze) 1 0.50 53
810014 |Roller Urethane (Follower) 1 1.70 53,56
810023 |Radial Bearing and Snap Ring 1 25.65 32
810024 Bronze Bushing 1 3.95 41
810026 |Bearing (Plain Bronze) 1 3.22 44
810027 |Bearing (Plain Bronze) 1 1.40 49
810029 |Cushion Facing (A2 & Jetback) 1 59.95 53,59
810032 |Bronze Bushing Machine End 1 5.95 65
810033 |Urethane Grommet Arm End 1 4.73 65
810034 Male Uniball 1 15.10 65
810036 |Flange Bushing 1 4.44 65
810037 |3 3/8" Pillow Block Bearing 1 29.50 13
810038 |3" Pillow Block Bearing 1 27.90 13
810039 |Nylon Bumper (Rake Shock) 1 2.20 49
810040 Bushing Bronze (Rake Shock) 1 3.21 49
810041 |Bearing (Plain Bronze) Main ZOT 1 6.96 49
810042 |Bearing (Plain Bronze Rake Latch) 1 1.05 49
810043 |Bearing (Plain Bronze) 1 1.52 49
810044 Spring Seat 1 4.20 49
810045 Female Uniball 1 14.55 65
810053 |Ball Roller (Brake) 1 16.50 36 16
810055 Guide Roller Bearing 1 4.97

810056 |Cam Follower Bearing (Cradle) 1 20.75

810059 Roller Bearing 1 4.79

810060 |#25 Connecting Link 1 1.82

810062 |Buffer Shaft Bearing (Altered) 1 62.69

810063 |#41 Connecting Link 1 0.80

820015 Air Filter 1 46.62 36 16
820017 | Buffing Wheel 1 106.50 35 15
820021 Rubber Scissor Gripper Pad 1 2.15 34




Retail

Part No. Description Qty. Price Catalog and Page No.
Catalog A = AMF Equipped Centers B = Brunswick Equipped Centers A B
820036 Rope Caulking 1 16.48

820037 Filter Gasket 1 6.56

820038 Brush (Ball Roller) 1 17.95

823001 |82-30-6525 Solid State "MP" Air Chassis (115V 60Hz) 1 1,036.50 11

823003 |82-30-5850 Solid State "MP" Air Chassis (115V 60Hz) 1 1,036.50 11

823004 |82-30 Smart Board Chassis Conversion 1 454.50 10

823005 |82-30 Eagle-Eye Infrared Pin Counter 1 169.90 10

823006 |82-30 Chassis Handle 1 30.89 9

827C17 Connector Kit C17 Plug 1 25.36 6

827C23 Connector Kit C23 Plug 1 28.80 6

827M23 Cable Assembly Mask Unit 1 37.70 6

827P17 |Cable Assembly Ultra 98 "Plus" Accessory 1 33.50 6

827S23 |Cable Assembly Scoring 1 31.64 6

827001 |82-70 5 to 1 Board Conversion XOP (w/ Pindication) 1 329.50 2

827002 |82-70 "MP" PC Control Board (w/ Pindication) 1 398.50 3

827003 |82-70 "Ultra Air Chassis (115V 60Hz) (Rear controlled) 1 1,195.48 5

827004 |82-70 "Ultra Air Chassis (115V 60Hz) (Front controlled) 1 1,195.48 5

827005 |82-70 Master Controller 1 325.50 7

827006 |Short Run Cycle Communication Cable 1 44.50 2

827007 |(ELCO) Mask Adaptor Cable (5 Board Chassis) 1 89.95 6

827015 |82-70 "Ultra Air Plus Chassis (115V 60Hz) (Rear controlled) 1 1,346.80 4

827023 |82-70 "Ultra Air Chassis (230V 50Hz) (Rear controlled) 1 1,195.48 5

827024 82-70 "Ultra Air Chassis (230V 50Hz) (Front controlled) 1 1,195.48 5

827029 |Ultra 99 Chassis (230V 50Hz) (Front Controlled) Vantech 1 1,496.90 5

827030 99 Master Controller 1 349.40 6

829001 |CXL Chassis for 82-90 Dual Pinspotters (115V 60Hz) 1 2,067.00 1

829002 |CXL Chassis for 82-90 Dual Pinspotters (230V 50Hz) 1 2,067.00 1

829003 |Cable Conversion Kit for 82-90 Plus 1 609.90 1

829004 |82-90 Dual Control Box (Front Machine Mounted) 1 449.00 1

829100 Fat Chassis Conversion Kit (115V/60Hz) Kit By Quotation 1

829200 Fat Chassis Conversion Kit (230V/50Hz) Kit |By Quotation 1

840026 Plastic Gear 1 28.50

850006 |Compression Spring 1 8.95 38
850007 |Rake Spring ("A2" Style) Heavy Duty 1 27.95 44,45
850008 |Lift Spring 1 22.90 65
850012 |Compression Spring (Outer) 1 8.15 49
850013 |Compression Spring (Inner) 1 6.25 51
850014 |Spring (Extension) 1 2.80 51
850015 |Torsion Spring 1 4.91 26
850017 |Spring 1 9.76 41
850021 |Extension Spring 1 4.62

860018 Extract Tool 1 22.90 7

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of this price list. ZOT reserves
the right, however, to correct any inaccuracy that may occur and adjust the price
accordingly and at anytime.




Part No.

Description

Qty.

Retail
Price

Catalog and Page No.

Catalog

A = AMF Equipped Centers

B = Brunswick Equipped Centers

A

B




